## CITY OF MERCER ISLAND RESOLUTION NO. 1656

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON ESTABLISHING THE CITY'S FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 AND REPLACING CERTAIN RATES, FEES, AND CHARGES PREVIOUSLY ADOPTED

WHEREAS, fees are charged for services provided by departments of the City of Mercer Island; and

WHEREAS, City staff have collected various fees and centralized the location of the City's public fees in a Fee Schedule; and

WHEREAS, staff have reviewed and identified updates to certain fees for services provided by the City of Mercer Island in 2024; and

WHEREAS, this fee schedule will be updated annually to reflect true cost of service changes to each fee as needed:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Effective on and after January 1, 2024, Exhibit A of this Resolution entitled "2024 Fee Schedule" is adopted as the fee schedule for the City of Mercer Island. All previously adopted rates, fees, and charges, including but not limited to those in the "2023 Fee Schedule," which are now included in the "2024 Fee Schedule," are replaced by the rates, fees, and charges in the "2024 Fee Schedule" on the aforementioned effective date. The "2024 Fee Schedule" shall continue to be effective until a new fee schedule for the City is adopted and becomes effective. Nothing contained in this Resolution shall affect the amount of collection of rates, fees, and charges established prior to January 1, 2024.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON, AT ITS MEETING ON THE 5TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2023.

CITY OF MEDCED ISLAND

GITT	CITT OF WERGER ISLAND
	Salim Nice, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Andrea Larson, City Clerk	